GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3537
ANSWERED ON 17/12/2024

MEETINGS OF DISHA

3537. SHRI B K PARTHASARATHI:
SHRI RAMASHANKAR RAJBHAR:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENTDbe pleased to state:

(a) the details of total number of District Development Coordination and Monitoring Committee (DISHA) meetings held during the last five years, District-wise;

(b) whether the Government monitors DISHA meetings held in the country, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the expenses of the meetings are reimbursed; and

(d) the mechanism for action on the decisions of DISHA meetings, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI KAMLESH PASWAN)

(a): The details of total number of District Development Coordination and Monitoring Committee (DISHA) meetings at district level held during the last five years, district-wise are at Annexure I.

(b): The performance of States/UTs with respect to conducting DISHA Committee meetings is reviewed by the Department of Rural Development (DoRD) in various forums like Performance Review Committee, Empowered Committee and in other meetings with the States/UTs. The Department regularly pursues with the States/UTs for holding the DISHA Committee meetings as per the extant guidelines. A 'DISHA Monitoring Cell' has also been established in the Department to ensure effective, time-bound and result-oriented outcomes of the DISHA Committees. Besides, a ‘Meeting Reporting Module’ (https://rural.gov.in/en/disha) has been facilitated for State/
District Level DISHA Committees to update meeting details. Further, a 'State-of-art DISHA Dashboard' has been developed by DoRD to strengthen DISHA Committees. Presently 92 schemes of 32
Ministries/Departments are onboarded on DISHA Dashboard.

(c): Yes. The District authorities can claim expenditure incurred on district DISHA meetings on admissible items based on actual expenditure within the overall ceiling of Rs.2.0 lakh per meeting.
Likewise, the State Government can claim amount on admissible items based on the actual expenditure incurred within the overall ceiling of Rs.3.0 lakh per meeting of State Level DISHA Committee.

(d): As per DISHA guidelines, follow up action on recommendations of the district and State DISHA Committees should be initiated within 30 days of the meeting. Action Taken shall be monitored by the DISHA Committee. The Action Taken Report (ATR) on recommendation of previous meeting should be the first agenda item of the next meeting. As per DISHA guidelines, State Level DISHA Committees are mandated to review the implementation status in respect of decisions taken in the District Level DISHA committees. State Level DISHA Committee may refer any matter pertaining to the programmes monitored under DISHA, if felt necessary, to the Department of Rural Development which, in turn, coordinates with the concerned Ministry for appropriate action and inform the concerned DISHA Committee accordingly.
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Annexure |
Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) of the LokSabhaUnstarred
Q. No. 3537 to be answered on 17.12.2024

The details of total number of District Development Coordination and Monitoring Committee (DISHA) meetings at district level held during the last five years, District-wise:

S.N. District 2024-25(2023-24| 2022- | 2021- | 2020-21 | Total
23 22
Andaman & Nicobar Islands
1 |Nicobars 0 1 0 0 0 1
2 |North & Middle Andaman 0 0 0 o 0 o
3 [South Andaman 1 0 1 0 0 2
Andhra Pradesh
4 |AlluriSitaramaRaju 0 1 0 Created 2022-23 1
Feb
5 |Anakapalli 1 2 0 Created 2022-23 3
6 |Anantapur 1 2 0 2 1 6
7 |Annamaya 0 1 0 Created 2022-23 1
Feb
8 (Bapatia 1 0 0 Created 2022-23 1
Feb
9 [Chittoor 1 0 0 1 0 2
10 [East Godavari 0 2 3 2 0 7
11 |[Eluru 1 3 0 Created 2022-23 4
Feb
12 Guntur 0 1 0 1 0 2
13 Kadapa 0 3 3 1 0 7
14 |Kakinada 0 3 3 Created 2022-23 6
Feb
15 |Konaseema 1 0 1 Created 2022-23 2
Feb
16 Krishna 0 1 1 1 1 4
17 [Kurnool 1 2 2 1 1 7
18 N T Rama Rao 1 1 0 Created 2022-23 2
Feb
19 [Nandyal 1 2 0 Created 2022-23 3
Feb
20 |Nellore 0 1 0 1 0 2
21 |Painadu 0 1 1 Created 2022-23 2
Feb
22 |ParvathipuramManyam 0 ] 0 Created 2022-23 )
Feb
23 |Prakasam 0 3 1 1 | 1 6
24 |Sri SatyaSai 0 1 0 Created 2022-23 1
Feb
25 |Srikakulam 0 1 0 0 ‘ 0 1
26 [Tirupati 1 0 0 Created 2022-23 1
Feb
27 |Visakhapatnam 1 1 0 0 0 2
28 \Vizianagaram 0 2 1 o 0 3
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79
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129 Balod 1 2 2 1 1 7
130 Balod Bazar 0 1 1 1 1 4
131 |Balrampur 1 0 1 2 2 6
132 |Bastar (Jagdalpur) 0 1 2 2 1 6
133 Bemetara 1 2 1 1 1 6
134 |Bijapur 1 1 3 2 1 8
135 |Bilaspur 1 0 2 1 2 6
136 Dantewada 1 0 1 1 2 5
137 Dhamtari 1 1 1 3 1 7
138 Durg 1 2 4 2 1 10
139 |Gariyaband 1 1 3 2 1 8
140 Gaurela-Pendra-Marwahi 1] 1 2 1 Created 4
2021
141 Janjgir-Champa 0 0 0 1 1 2
142 Jashpur 1 1 2 2 2 8
143 Kabirdham (Kawardha) 0 2 2 2 2 8
144 Kanker 1 3 2 2 3 11
145 |Khairagarh-Chhuikhadan- 0 1 0 0 0 1
Gandai
146 Kondagaon 0 0 1 o 0 1
147 Korba 1 3 4 2 1 11
148 Koria (Baikunthpur) 1 2 2 2 1 8
149 Mahasamund 1 1 1 2 1 6
150 Manendragarah-Chirmiri- 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bharatpur
151 |Mohla-Manpur- 1 1 0 0 0 2
AmbagarhChowki
152 Mungeli 1 0 2 4 2 9
153 |Narayanpur ] 1 2 2 1 6
154 Raigarh 1 1 3 1 2 8
155 |Raipur ] 3 3 3 3 12
156 Rajnandgaon 0 1 3 2 2 8
157 Sarangarh-Bilaigarh 0 0 0 o 0 0
158 Shakti 1] 0 0 o 0 o
159 Sukma 1] 0 0 1 0 1
160 |Surajpur 1 1 2 1 3 8
161 Surguja (Ambikapur) 1 0 1 2 2 6
Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman and Diu
162 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 0 1 0 o 0 1
163 |Daman 0 ] 0 0 0 )
164 Diu 0 0 2 o 1 3
GOA
165 North Goa 0 1 1 o 0 2
166 South Goa 1 3 3 3 3 13
Gujarat
167 Ahmadabad 0 3 0 1 1 5
168 Amreli 0 1 2 2 1 6
169 Anand 1 4 3 2 3 13
170 Aravali 0 4 4 3 2 13
171 Banaskantha 1 3 3 2 2 11
172 Bharuch 0 2 1 3 2 8
173 |Bhavnagar 0 3 2 3 2 10
174 |Botad 0 2 3 2 2 9
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175 |Chhota Udaipur 1 3 2 3 1 10
176 Dang 0 1 3 1 1 6
177 |DevbhumiDwarka ] 2 0 2 1 5
178 Dahod 0 2 5 4 3 14
179 |Gandhinagar 0 0 2 0 0 2
180 |GirSomnath 0 2 2 2 0 6
181 |Jamnagar 0 1 0 1 1 3
182 Junagadh 0 0 1 1 1 3
183 Kachchh 1 1 1 1 1 5
184 Kheda 1 3 2 1 1 8
185 |Mahisagar 0 3 2 2 2 9
186 |Mehsana 0 3 2 2 1 8
187 Morbi 0 3 2 2 1 8
188 |Narmada 1 2 2 2 3 10
189 |Navsari 0 1 0 1 1 3
190 PanchMahal 0 1 1 2 2 6
191 Patan 1 2 3 2 1 9
192 |Porbandar 0 2 4 2 0 8
193 Rajkot 1 0 1 1 2 5
194 |Sabarkantha 0 4 4 4 3 15
195 Surat 0 3 3 3 1 10
196 |[Surendranagar 0 7 3 1 2 13
197 Tapi 0 1 3 2 1 7
198 Vadodara 0 1 2 1 1 5
199 Valsad 0 1 2 1 1 5
Haryana
200|/Ambala 1 2 3 2 1 9
201 |Bhiwani 1 2 3 2 2 10
202 CharkhiDadri 1 3 2 1 1 8
203 |[Faridabad 1] 3 2 2 2 9
204 |Fatehabad 0 2 3 2 2 9
205 Gurgaon ] 0 1 2 2 5
206 |Hisar 1 3 3 4 2 13
207 [Jhajjar ] 2 2 1 1 6
208 |Jind 0 4 4 3 3 14
209 |Kaithal 1 2 3 2 0 8
210 |Karnal 1 2 2 2 2 9
211 |Kurukshetra 1 3 3 2 2 11
212 |Mahendragarh 0 3 3 2 2 10
213 |Mewat 0 1 2 0 3 6
214 |Palwal 0 3 1 2 1 7
215|Panchkula 0 0 3 2 2 7
216 |Panipat 0 3 2 1 2 8
217 |Rewari 0 2 1 1 1 5
218 Rohtak 0 1 1 3 1 6
219 |Sirsa 1 2 2 3 2 10
220 |Sonipat 0 4 4 3 4 15
221 |Yamunanagar 1 2 2 2 2 9
Himachal Pradesh
222 Bilaspur(HP) 1 2 2 o 2 7
223 |Chamba 1 0 3 2 3 9
224 Hamirpur 1 2 2 1 2 8
225 Kangra 0 1 2 0 3 6
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276 |Latehar 1 0 1 1 0 3
277 |Ranchi 1 0 1 1 0 3
Karnataka
278 |Bagalkot 1 2 2 2 2 9
279 Bangalore Rural 1 2 3 2 1 9
280 Bangalore Urban 1 1 1 2 0 5
281 Belgaum (Belagavi) 1 1 2 2 0 6
282 |Bellary 1 2 2 1 1 7
283 |Bidar 1 2 3 1 1 8
284 |Bijapur (Vijayapura) 0 1 1 1 1 4
285 Chamarajanagar 1 0 2 1 1 5
286 Chikkaballapur 1 2 3 2 1 9
287 Chikmagalur 0 1 1 0 1 3
288 Chitradurga 0 1 2 1 3 7
289 Dakshina Kannada 1 3 3 2 2 11
290 Davanagree 1 2 3 2 2 10
291 Dharwad 1 1 1 1 1 5
292 |Gadag 1 1] 3 2 2 8
293 Gulbarga 0 1 1 2 1 5
294 Hassan 1 2 1 1 1 6
295 |Haveri 1 0 2 2 2 7
296 Kodagu 1 2 2 3 3 11
297 |[Kolar 1 2 1 2 1 7
298 Koppal 0 0 3 2 2 7
299 Mandya 1 3 3 4 4 15
300 Mysore 1 2 2 3 3 11
301 |Raichur 1 1 1 1 1 5
302 Ramanagara 1 1 1 2 1 6
303 Shimoga 1 2 1 2 1 7
304  Tumkur 1 2 2 4 4 13
305 |Udupi 0 1 2 o 1 4
306 Uttar Kannada(Karwar) ] 2 2 3 2 9
307 Vijayanagara 1 0 0 0 0 1
308 Yadgir 1 1 1 2 1 6
Kerala
309 |Alappuzha 1 3 3 2 1 10
310 Ernakulam 1 3 2 3 1 10
311 |Idukki 0 3 4 4 2 13
312 Kannur 1 1 2 3 2 9
313 Kasaragod 0 2 4 2 2 10
314 |Kollam 1 4 4 4 2 15
315 Kottayam 1 1 4 2 1 9
316 |Kozhikode 0 3 4 3 2 12
317 Malappuram 0 3 3 3 3 12
318 Palakkad 1 3 4 4 2 14
319 |Pathanamthitta 1 2 2 3 2 10
320 [Thiruvananthapuram 1 0 1 1 2 5
321 Thrissur 0 3 2 3 2 10
322 |Wayanad(Kalpetta) 0 2 2 2 2 8
Ladakh
323 |Kargil 0 2 1 2 0 5
324|Leh ] 1 2 1 1 5
Lakshadweep
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Chumoukedima

-

457

Dimapur

458

Kiphire

459

Kohima

460

Longleng

461

Mokokchung

462

Mon

463

Niuland

464

Noklak

465

Peren

466

Phek

467

Shamator

468

Tseminyu

469

Tuensang

470

Wokha

471

Zunheboto

(-BE-AN-BN-RN-AN-RN-RN-RN-RE-AN-RE-AN-AN-RE-AK-]

- (e e | e e e (N || |- |- -

= =2=a000ONOIO=|=AO0=0N|O

(=N -RE-RE-BE-AN-AN-RE-Ri-RE-RE AN-NE Ni-RE-RN-)

[-BE-AN-BE-RE-AN-RE RN-RN-RN-AN-RE-AN-AN-RE-AK-]

NINN === bW W =W= W=

NCT of DELHI
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District Central
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District East
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3
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474

District New Delhi

475

District North

476

District North East

477

District North West

478

District Shahdara

479

District South

480

District South East

481

District South West

482

District West
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Odisha

483

Angul

484

Balasore

485

Baragarh

486

Bhadrak

487

Bolangir

488

Boudh

= QWG G

489

Cuttack

-
o

490

Deogarh

491

Dhenkanal

492

Gajapati

493

Ganjam

494

Jagatsinghpur

495

Jajpur

496

Jharsuguda

497

Kalahandi

498

Kandhamal(Phulbani)

499

Kendrapara

500

Keonjhar

501

Khurda

502

Koraput

503

Malkangiri

504

Mayurbhanj

505

Nabarangpur

506

Nayagarh

507

Nuapada

508

Puri

509

Rayagada

510

Sambalpur

511

Sonapur (Subarnapur )
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Sundargarh
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Puducherry

513

Karaikal

514

Mahe

515

Puducherry

516

Yanam
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OIN|O|N

Olm Ol=
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517

Amritsar

518

Barnala

519

Bathinda

520

Faridkot

521

Fatehgarh Sahib

522

Fazilka

523

Firozpur

O 0O|= 000 |=
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524 Gurdaspur 0 1 0 0 0 1
525 Hoshiarpur 0 3 2 1 0 6
526 |Jalandhar 0 0 1 o 0 1
527 Kapurthala 0 2 1 0 0 3
528 Ludhiana 0 3 2 1 1 7
529 Malerkotla 0 0 0 0 0 0
530 Mansa 0 0 1 0 1 2
531 |Moga 0 0 0 o 0 o
532 |Muktsar 0 0 0 o 0 o
533 Nawanshahr 0 0 0 0 1 1
534 Pathankot 0 0 0 0 0 )
535 Patiala 0 0 1 2 1 4
536 Rupnagar (Ropar) 1 1 0 1 1 4
537|S.A.S. Nagar 0 1 1 0 1 3
538 Sangrur 0 0 0 0 2 2
539 TaranTaran 0 2 1 1 0 4
RAJASTHAN
540 |Ajmer ] 1] 2 1 1 4
541 Alwar 0 1 2 1 1 5
542 |Anupgarh 0 Created 2024 o
543 Balotra 1 Created 2024 1
544 Banaswara 1 0 2 2 4 9
545 Baran 1 0 1 1 0 3
546 Barmer 1 1 1 1 1 5
547 Beawar 0 Created 2024 0
548 Bharatpur 0 1 1 1 0 3
549 Bhilwara 1 1 2 1 0 5
550 Bikaner 1 0 2 1 1 5
551 |Bundi 0 0 1 0 0 1
552 |Chittorgarh 1] 0 1 2 1 4
553 |Churu 1 2 3 2 1 9
554 |Dausa 1 1 2 2 1 7
555 Deeg 0 Created 2024 )
556 Dholpur 1 1 | 1 | 1 ] 1 5
557 Didwana-Kuchaman 0 Created 2024 )
558 |Dudu 0 Created 2024 0
559 |Dungarpur 1 o | o | 3 | 2 6
560 Gangapur City 0 Created 2024 )
561 Hanumangarh 1 3 2 2 1 9
562 |Jaipur 1 1 0 1 0 3
563 Jaipur (Rural) 0 Created 2024 )
564 |Jaisalmer 0 1 1 0 1 3
565 |Jalore 0 1 2 1 1 5
566 |[Jhalawar 1 1 2 1 0 5
567 |[Jhunjhunu 0 2 2 1 1 6
568 |Jodhpur 0 1 2 1 0 4
569 Jodhpur (Rural) 0 Created 2024 )
570 Karauli 1 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 5
571 Kekri ] Created 2024 )
572 Khairthal ] Created 2024 )
573 |Kota 0 o | o | o | o 0
574 Kotputli- Behror 1 Created 2024 1
575|Nagaur 0 1 | 2 [ 1 ] 1 5
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576 |Neemkathana 0 Created 2024 o
577 |Pali 0 0 2 3 1 6
578 |Phalodi ] Created 2024 o
579 Pratapgarh 1 0 1 2 0 4
580 Rajsamand 1 1 1 2 2 7
581 |[Salumbar 0 Created 2024 o
582|Sanchore 0 Created 2024 o
583 |SawaiMadhopur 0 3 3 2 | 1 9
584 |Shahpura 1 Created 2024 1
585 Sikar 1 2 0 1 1 5
586 |Sirohi 1] 1 3 1 1 6
587 |Sri Ganganagar 1 1 2 2 0 6
588 |Tonk 0 3 3 2 1 9
589 |Udaipur 0 1 1 1 1 4
Sikkim
590 East District (Gangtok) 1 1 1 2 0 5
591 |North District (Mangan) ] 1] 0 1 1 2
592 Pakyong 1 0 1 0 Created 2
2021
593 Soreng 1 1 1 0 Created 3
2021
594 South District (Namchi) 0 0 0 1 1 2
595 |West District (Gyalshing) ] 1 1 2 0 4
Tamil Nadu
596 Ariyalur 1 2 3 1 0 7
597 |Chengalpattu 1 1 2 o Created 4
2021
598 |Chennai 1] 1 0 1 1 3
599 Coimbatore 1 1 3 1 0 6
600 |Cuddalore 1 1 2 1 0 5
601 Dharmapuri 1 3 4 1 1 10
602 |Dindigul 1 2 1 1 1 6
603 [Erode 1 3 2 1 1 8
604 Kallakurichi 0 1 2 1 Created 4
2021
605 | Kancheepuram 1 3 1 1 1 7
606 Kanyakumari 1 3 2 3 2 11
607 Karur 1 2 1 2 1 7
608 Krishnagiri 0 1 1 1 1 4
609 Madurai 1 2 2 1 1 7
610 Mayiladuthurai 1 3 0 0 0 4
611 Nagapattinam 1 2 2 2 1 8
612 Namakkal 1 3 4 2 2 12
613 |Nilgiris 1 2 2 1 0 6
614 Perambalur 1 1 1 1 1 5
615 Pudukkottai 1 3 3 1 1 9
616 |Ramanathapuram 0 1 2 1 1 5
617 |Ranipet 0 1 1 0 Created 2
2021
618 |Salem ] 2 2 1 1 6
619 Sivaganga 1 3 3 1 2 10
620 Tenkasi 1 2 3 o Created 6
2021
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621

Thanjavur

622

Theni

623

Thiruvarur

624

Thoothukudi
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1

626

Tirunelveli
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1

627

Tirupathur

-
-

-

o

Created
2021

628

Tiruppur

629

Tiruvallur

630

Tiruvannamalai

631

Vellore

632

Villupuram

633

Virudhunagar
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Telangana

634

Adilabad

0

635

BhadradriKothagudem

636

Hyderabad

637

Jagtial

638

Jangaon

639

JayashankarBhupalpally

640

JogulambaGadwal

641

Kamareddy

642

Karimnagar

643

Khammam

644

KomaramBheem

645

Mahabubabad

646

Mahbubnagar

647

Mancherial

648

Medak

649

Medchal

650

651

Nagarkurnool

652

Nalgonda

653

Narayanpet

654

Nirmal

655

Nizamabad

656

Peddapalli

657

RajannaSircilla

658

Rangareddy

659

Sangareddy

660

Siddipet

661

Suryapet

662

Vikarabad

663

Wanaparthy

664

Warangal (Rural)

665

Warangal (Urban)
(Hanamkonda)
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666

YadadriBhuvanagiri

o

0
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Tripura

667

Dhalai

1 1

N

o

668

Gomati

1 2
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669

Khowai

670

North Tripura

671

Sepahijala

672

South Tripura

673

Unakoti

- O =0
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674

West Tripura

o
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Uttar Pradesh

675

Agra

1

676

Aligarh

677

Auraiya

678

Baghpat

679

Basti

680

Budaun

681

Etawah

682

Farrukhabad

683

GautamBuddh Nagar

684

Ghaziabad

685

Gorakhpur

686

Hardoi

687

Jaunpur

688

Kannauj

689

690

Lucknow

691

Mahoba
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692

Bareilly

-
-

693

Meerut

694

Moradabad

695

Muzaffarnagar

696

Rampur

697

Sambhal

698

SantKabir Nagar

699

Sitapur

700

Sonbhadra

701

Ambedkar Nagar

702

Amroha(J PHULE NAGAR)

703

Azamgarh

704

Bahraich
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705

Bulandshahar

-
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706

Balrampur (UP)

707

Banda

708

Barabanki

N o (N

709

Jhansi

-
o

710

Chandauli

~

711

Chitrakoot

-
o

712

Deoria

713

Etah

-
o

714

Firozabad

715

Gonda

716

Lalitpur

717

Kanpur Nagar

N0 (NN
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Kanshiram Nagar
(Kasganj)
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Kaushambi
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720

Kushinagar

721

Maharajganj

722

Pilibhit

723

Pratapgarh (UP)

724

Saharanpur

725

SantRavidas Nagar
(Bhadohi)
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726

Shahjahanpur

o

727

Shamli

-
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728

Shravasti

729

Sultanpur

730

Unnao

731

Allahabad (Prayagraj)

732

Mathura

733

Bijnor

734

Faizabad (Ayodhya)

735

Fatehpur

736

Hapur

737

Jalaun

738

Kanpur Dehat

739

Mirzapur
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Siddharth Nagar
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Hathras (Mahamaya
Nagar)
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Kheri

-
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743

Amethi

744

Ghazipur

745

Hamirpur (UP)

746

Mainpuri

747

748

Rae Bareli

749

Varanasi
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Uttarakhand

750

Almora

1

751

Bageshwar

~

752

Chamoli

-
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753

Champawat

754

Dehradun

755

Haridwar

756

Nainital
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757

Pauri-Garhwal

-
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758

Pithoragarh

759

Rudraprayag

760

TehriGarhwal

761

Udham Singh Nagar

762

Uttarkashi
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763

Alipurduar

764

Bankura

765

Birbhum

766

Cooch Behar

767

Darjeeling
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East Medinipur

o
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769

Hooghly

770

Howrah

771

Jalpaiguri

772

Jhargram

773

Kalimpong

774

Kolkata

775

Malda

776

Murshidabad

777

Nadia

778

North 24 pgs.

779

North Dinajpur

780

PaschimBardhaman

781

PurbaBardhaman

782

Purulia

783

South 24 Parganas

784

South Dinajpur

785

West Medinipur
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